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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 297

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2021


COACHING TERMINAL AT LATUR


297.   SHRI SUDHAKAR TUKARAM SHRANGARE:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the work for development of coaching terminal at Latur

Station is under consideration;


(b) if so, the reasons for delay in approval of the work; and


(c) the time by which construction work on the project is likely to be

taken up?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) Yes, Sir.


(b) & (c) Works have been prioritised for approval and execution on

Indian Railways based on operational and commercial requirement.

Needs are being assessed to work out timelines for construction work.


*****

